
  

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY 
 

AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION 

$7,259,967.50 05/19/22 (Council) – Construction contract with M.A. Smith Contracting Co., Inc. 

$725,996.75 05/19/22 (Council) – 10% Contingency 

$66,000.00 05/19/22 (Administrative Authority)  

$1,022,994.75 10/27/22 Proposed (Council) – Curb and Gutter, Subgrade and Flex Base 
Stabilization, and Wastewater Utility Installation 

$9,074,959 Total Contract Authorization 
 
CONTRACT HISTORY 
 

AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION (CO%/CUMULATIVE CO%) 

$7,259,967.50 
$6,307.00 

($57,170.00) 

05/19/22 
08/15/22 
09/21/22 

Construction contract with M.A. Smith Contracting Co., Inc. 
CO #01 – Change in bond sign size and rock berm (0.09% / 0.09%) 
CO #02 – Credits for quantity adjustments (-0.79% / -0.70%) 

$7,209,104.50 Total Contract History 
 
 
 


